PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONFETTI INTERACTIVE, INC.	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOLFGANG ENGEL	
Street Address:	17360 VIA DEL BRAVO	
City:	RANCHO SANTA FE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9582929
Patent Number:	10049491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)374-6092

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-916-1994

Email: ituchman@tuchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IDO TUCHMAN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 765

Address Line 4: CARDIFF, CALIFORNIA 92007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IDO TUCHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/ido tuchman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506850352 REEL: 057364 FRAME: 0923

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the date of the signature below by and between Confetti Interactive, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a place of business in Encinitas, CA, and Wolfgang Engel ("Assignee"), an individual residing in Rancho Santa Fe, CA.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents ("Assigned Patents"):

U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Application No.	Issue Date	Title
9,582,929	61/831,115	2/28/2017	Dynamic skydome system
10,049,491	61/702,604	8/14/2018	Dynamic global illumination system

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire ownership interest, worldwide, of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor will reasonably cooperate in executing any further documents and rendering such other assistance as may be necessary to assign, perfect, record, implement, and otherwise enjoy the benefits of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Beneficiaries and Successors</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor, Assignee, and their respective successors and assigns.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Intellectual Property Assignment through its undersigned representative as of date set forth below.

Confetti Interactive, Inc. (Assignor)	
Just	August 31st, 2021
By: Wolfgang Engel	Date
Title: Chief Executive Officer	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/2021 REEL: 057364 FRAME: 0924